by the Committee and shall be deemed for all purposes of the Plan to have been taken by the Committee.

4.    Shares Subject to the Plan.

4.1    Maximum Share Limitations.    Subject to Section 4.3 hereof, the maximum aggregate number of shares of Common Stock that may be issued and

sold under all Awards granted under the Plan shall be One Billion Eight Hundred Sixty Million (1,860,000,000) shares. Shares of Common Stock issued and sold
under the Plan may be either authorized but unissued shares or shares held in the Company’s treasury. To the extent that any Award involving the issuance of
shares of Common Stock is forfeited, cancelled, returned to the Company for failure to satisfy vesting requirements or other conditions of the Award, or

[...]

of registration statement on Form S-8 to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Commission on or about June 12, 2017 (the “Registration
Statement”) covering the registration under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, an aggregate of up to one billion eight hundred sixty million (1,860,000,000)
shares of common stock, $0.001 par value (the “Shares”) to be issued pursuant to the 2017 Stock Incentive Plan of the Company (the “Plan”), we have
examined the originals or copies of corporate records, certificates of public officials and officers of the Company, and other instruments relating to the